NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF TITUS COUNTY, TEXAS

Phone numbers for members of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas Brian Lee, County Judge – 903-466-6666

Al Riddle, Pct. 1 – 903-717-1462 Phillip Hinton, Pct. 3 – 903-563-9153 Mike Fields, Pct. 2 – 903-563-9292 Jimmy Parker, Pct. 4 – 903-573-6202

Notice is hereby given that a Regular Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, will be held on the 11th day of April, 2016 at 9:00 o'clock a.m., in the Titus County Courthouse, County Courtroom, 100 West First Street, Room 205, Mt. Pleasant, Texas 75455, at which time the following subjects will be discussed not necessarily in the order presented:

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 1. Public Comments and/or Requests for Information on Non-Agenda Items in Accordance With Section 551.042, Texas Open Meetings Act
- 2. Consider and Possibly Approve Minutes from March 17, 2016 Special Meeting of the Commissioners' Court (Executive Session)
- 3. Consider and Possibly Approve Minutes from March 28, 2016 Special Meeting of the Commissioners' Court
- 4. Presentation by Christ Durant, Constable Pct. 1, 3, 4
- 5. Consider and Possibly Approve Repairs to Parking Lot at Extension Agency (Kenny Rollins)
- 6. Consider and Possibly Authorize the Law Firm Allison, Bass and Magee to Commence Legal Proceedings on Behalf of Titus County
- 7. Open, Review and Possibly Award for Bids for Cleaning the Exterior of the Titus County Courthouse
- 8. Open, Review and Possibly Award for Bids for Caulking and or Replacement of Courthouse Windows or Glass
- 9. Consider and Possibly Approve Payment for a Pauper's Funeral for Archie Boyd, Sr. in the Amount of \$950
- 10. Consider and Possibly Approve New Deputy Constable Pct. 2, Brad Duncan (Ray Barrett, Constable Pct. 2)
- 11. Consider and Possibly Approve the Hiring of a Part Time Officer by the Sheriff's Office for Prisoner Transport (Sheriff Ingram)
- 12. Consider and Possibly Submit a Local Transportation Project to NET RMA for Possible Funding (FM 1735) (Tabled 3-28-16)
- 13. Consider and Possibly Authorize CBG Surveying, Inc., Sulphur Springs, to Complete the Surveying and Right of Way Corrections Related to US 271 as Part of the Loop Project at a Cost of \$7520
- 14. Consider and Possibly Approve Parking Lot Striping and Handicap Signage at Justice Center and Tax Collections Office
- 15. Consider and Possibly Approve Pct. 2 to Sell Surplus Items (Commissioner Fields)
- 16. Consider and Possibly Approve Obtaining Prisoners Help to Clean Up the Long Cemetery (Commissioner Fields)
- 17. Consider and Possibly Approve Transfer of Title of 98 Model F-350 Truck to Pct. 4 (Commissioner Parker)
- 18. Consider and Possibly Approve Travel and Seminars for Titus County Employees and Elected Officials
- 19. Approve Oral and Written Reports of County Officials
- 20. Consider and Possibly Approve Treasurer's Report
- 21. Approve Budget Amendments
- 22. Sign Pay Orders and Approve Payments
- 23. Closing Comments by County Judge and Commissioners, if any

ADJOURN

Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas

County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Titus County, Texas, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board and doors of the Titus County Courthouse and Annex, places readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the 7th day of April, 2016, and remained so posted for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

County Clerk / Deputy County Clerk